
Waterloo

Trafalgar Square
for Charing Cross Aldwych

Piccadilly Circus Leicester Square

Victoria

Vauxhall

Hyde Park
Corner

Tottenham
Court Road Holborn

Regent’s
Park

Baker
Street

Lisson Grove

Abbey Road
Belsize Road

Oxford
CircusMarble Arch

Marylebone

Edgware Road
Sussex Gardens/

Praed Street

Warwick
Avenue

Paddington
Green

Paddington

Kilburn
High Road

Kilburn
Park

Maida Hill
The Chippenham

Harrow Road
Elgin Avenue

Westbourne
Park

Westbourne Grove
Chepstow Park

Knightsbridge

Royal Albert
Hall

Notting Hill Gate

Kensington Church Street

Ladbroke
Grove

High Street
Kensington

Kensington
Olympia

Euston

Mornington
Crescent

Camden
Town

Swiss
Cottage

West Hampstead

West Hampstead
West End Green

Earl’s Court

Chelsea
World’s End

West
Kensington

North End Road
Lillie Road

Fulham
Broadway

Battersea Bridge

Battersea Latchmere

Clapham Junction
Wandsworth

Southside Shopping Centre

Wandsworth
Town

Putney Bridge
Road

Putney Bridge

Charing Cross Hospital

Kilburn

Acton Vale

Starch Green

Hammersmith
Bus Station

Shepherd’s Bush

White City
for Wood Lane

Scrubs Lane

Acton Central

West
Ealing

Ealing
Broadway

North
Ealing

Hanwell
Broadway

Ealing
Hospital

Heathrow Airport
North

Heathrow
Terminals 1, 2, 3
Central Bus Station

Harlington Corner

Hayes Grapes

Argyle Road
Scotch Common

Harrow Road
Kilburn LaneCollege

Park

Kensal Green
Harlesden

Jubilee Clock

Willesden Junction

North Acton

Acton Main Line

Stonebridge
Park

Hanger
Lane

Wembley
Central

Alperton

Perivale

Sudbury &
Harrow Road
for Sudbury Town

Hayes &
Harlington

Yeading
White Hart

Northolt

Northolt Park

South Harrow

Harrow Bus Station
for Harrow-on-the-Hill

Harrow & Wealdstone

Harrow Weald

Kensal Rise

Willesden
Bus Garage

Willesden Green
Cricklewood Broadway

Cricklewood Bus Garage

Brent Cross
Shopping Centre

North
Cricklewood

Blackbird Cross

Kingsbury Green

Wembley
Stadium

Wembley Park

West Hendon Broadway

Colindale Edgware Road

Kingsbury

Kingsbury Circle

Queensbury

Stanmore

Staples Corner

Colindale

Burnt Oak
Burnt Oak Broadway

Hendon
Hendon
Central Golders Green

Belsize Park

Hampstead Heath
Jack Straw’s Castle

Queen’s Park

Edgware

Neasden Underpass/
Shopping Centre

Maida Vale
Elgin Avenue

Grahame
Park

Edgware Road

Great
Portland
Street

Wembley Park
Drive Neasden

Putney
Church

Acton
Old Town Hall

Park Lane Regent Street

Warren
Street

Euston
Square

South Hampstead
Belsize Road

Craven Park

Gipsy Corner

Quex Road

Kingsbury Road

Brent Cross
Hendon Way

Apex Corner

Mill Hill Circus

Watford Way
Fiveways

Fortune Green

Finchley Road & Frognal

Chalk Farm

Hampstead

Finchley Road

St John’s Wood

Park Road

Kensington Park Road

Cambridge Circus

Fulham Palace Road
Lillie Road

Ravenscourt Park

Gower Street

139

N18
N5

6N16

N98

189

N28

139

N28
N31

220

266

83

140

140 N18

36
6

266
189

N98

83

N16 N5

36

297

297

N31

N113

N113

52

52

220

River  Thames

River  Thames

River  Thames

The tinted area shows the coverage
of night buses in North West London

continues to Camberwell,
Peckham and New Cross

Route finder
Night buses including
24-hour services in 
north west London

N98

52

N18
N28
N31

36

N16

266

N5
297

83

140

189

139

220

6

Key
Main interchange points in 
central London

Ø— Connections with London Underground

u Connections with London Overground

R Connections with National Rail

Â Connections with riverboats

Willesden - Aldwych

Queen’s Park - New Cross

Willesden - Victoria

Ealing Hospital - Golders Green

West Hampstead - Waterloo

Harrow Weald - 
Heathrow Terminals 1, 2, 3

Brent Cross - Marble Arch

Willesden Junction - Wandsworth

Brent Cross - Hammersmith

Willesden - Ealing Broadway

Edgware - Trafalgar Square

Edgware - Victoria

Harrow Weald - Trafalgar Square

Camden Town - Wandsworth

Camden Town - Clapham Junction

Stanmore - Holborn

Edgware - Trafalgar SquareN113
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