## Night buses in North West London



## Key

- Main interchange points in central London
- Connections with London Underground
- Connections with London Overground
- Connections with National Rail
- Connections with riverboats

## **Route finder**

Night buses including 24-hour services in porth west London

north west London		
6	24 hour service	Willesden - Aldwych
36	24 hour service	Queen's Park - New Cross
52	24 hour service	Willesden - Victoria
83	24 hour service	Ealing Hospital - Golders Green
139	24 hour service	West Hampstead - Waterloo
140	24 hour service	Harrow Weald - Heathrow Terminals 1, 2, 3
189	24 hour service	Brent Cross - Marble Arch
220	24 hour service	Willesden Junction - Wandsworth
266	24 hour service	Brent Cross - Hammersmith
297	24 hour service	Willesden - Ealing Broadway
N5		Edgware - Trafalgar Square
N16		Edgware - Victoria
N18		Harrow Weald - Trafalgar Square
N28		Camden Town - Wandsworth
N31		Camden Town - Clapham Junction
N98		Stanmore - Holborn
N113		Edgware - Trafalgar Square

